temporary differences, rather than just on timing differences as under UK GAAP.
In  particular this has resulted in deferred tax assets and liabilities being
set up in respect of differences between the  net book value and the tax base of
intangible assets.
A deferred tax liability has been set up on creation of these intangibles and is
released over the period over which  the assets are amortised.  The impact on

the income statement of changing elements of the liability is a charge £4.2 m
for the year ended 31 December 2006.  The deferred tax liability in respect of
intangibles stood at £4.4 m at 31  December 2006.
The consolidated cash flow statement presented under IFRS presents substantially
the same information as that required  under UK GAAP.
Datacash Group plc
Consolidated Income
statement
For the year ended 31
December 2007
   Continuing
   Operations   Acquisitions   Total
   Year   Year   Year   Year
   ended   ended   ended   ended
   31 December   31 December   31 December   31 December
   2007   2007   2007   2006
   £000   £000   £000   £000

Revenue   19,989   462   20,451   16,405
Administrative
expenses
National insurance on
share option charge   (191)   -   (191)   (2)
Share option charge   (71)   -   (71)   (34)
Administrative expenses   (9,380)   (809)   (10,189)   (8,933)

Total administrative
expenses   (9,642)   (809)   (10,451)   (8,969)
Operating profit before
exceptional items   10,347   (347)   10,000   7,436
Exceptional items   (5,022)   (21,801)
Total operating profit/(loss)   4,978   (14,365)

Finance Income   910   351
Compensation for aborted
acquisition (net of costs)   941   -
Share of loss in joint
venture   (7)   (6)
Profit/(loss) before
taxation   6,822   (14,020)
Taxation   (2,508)   174